U.S. PTO 10/563122 04/21/2008

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05 - 02	-2008 United States Patent and Trademark Office
$\Diamond$	Att'y Dkt. No. 31583-226919	
7	To the Director of the U.S. Patent an 10350	ments or the new address(es) below.
0.12.5	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Matthias MEYER	Name: Universität Stuttgart
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
	Execution Date(s): January 2, 2006	Keplerstrasse 7
	X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Stuttgart
	Government Interest Assignment	State:
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GERMANY Zip: D-70174
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
	4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	10/563,122	
	Additional numbers attached	Yes X No
		6. Total number of applications and
	<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	patents involved:
	Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
,	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: P.Q. Box 34385	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/22/2008 ILAN	DGR 00000083 220261 10563122	Enclosed
FC:8021	40.00 DA	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Washington	8. Payment Information
	State: DC Zip: 20043-9998	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: (202) 344-4000	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: (202) 344-8300	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261
	Email Address: rkinberg@venable.com	Authorized User Name Robert Kinberg
	9. Signature: REG	、 No. 5 <b>8</b> , 094 April 21, 2008
	1 Signature	Date
	Robert Kinberg – Reg. No. 26,924	Total number of pages including cover 2
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

#936698

PATENT REEL: 020895 FRAME: 0980

U.S. PTO 10/563122 04/21/2008

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Do 31583-226919

WHEREAS Matthias MEYER of Ludwigsburg, Geri	many, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invent-
a certain improvement relating to PROCESSOR ARCHITECT	URE FOR EXACT POINTER IDENTIFICATION , whi
said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters P	atent to be prepared,
1 the inventor's declaration for said application being executed	concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to
filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	concentently with the execution of this instrument, said application to
[ ] said application having been filed in the United States Patent	and Trademark Office on Powiel Number 11/
	peration Treaty on July 1, 2004, Serial No. PCT/EP2004/00717
the United States of America being designated.	eradon Treaty on July 1, 2004 , Serial No. FC1/EF2004/00/11
the children of the series of	
	rasse 7, D-70174 Stuttgart, Germany, hereinafter referred to as t
	erest in and to said application, including any and all divisions a
continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all	patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewa
reissues and prolongations thereof;	
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in considerate	tion of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerati
	reby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers
	ntire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application
	and to said invention and any and all patents which may be grant
	ons thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns,
	all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any
	enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, power
	ig thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such pater
	olongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and sa
	nner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the san
if this assignment had not been made.	
	equest of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any a
	including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on Sa
	ereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns,
accordance herewith.	
EXECUTED, this 2 day of January	, 200 <u>6</u>
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
11 /11	har. L
Signature: [ [ [ [ Mario ]	Signature: Halilus New
Name: Ulvich Gembois	Name: Matthias MEYER
Address: Pfeils House 50	
70563 Stuttgird Garinary	
•	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

**CUSTOMER NO.: 26694** 

**VENABLE LLP** Washington, D.C. 20004

**RECORDED: 04/21/2008** 

**PATENT REEL: 020895 FRAME: 0981**